Package

Ceiling Mount

@ Hanwha Techwin

SBP-156CMW

Product Features

This is a mount used to install the WN7 Wiper IR PTZ Camera on a ceiling.
(For compatible models, please visit our website.)

II's’agit d’un support utilisé pour installer la caméra WN7 Wiper IR PTZ sur un
plafond.
(Visitez notre site Internet, pour les modeles compatibles.)

Dies ist eine Halterung, mit der die WN7 Wiper IR PTZ-Kamera an einer Decke
installiert wird.
(Besuchen Sie fiir kompatible Modelle, bitte unsere Website)

Este soporte sirve para instalar la camara WN7 Wiper IR PTZ a un techo.
(Para modelos compatibles, por favor visite nuestro sitio web).

TA Questo & un supporto utilizzato per I'installazione della telecamera WN7 Wiper IR
PTZ a soffitto.
(Per i modelli compatibili, visitare il nostro sito web.)

JTo KpenneHwe Ana yctaHoBkM Kamepbl WN7 Wiper IR PTZ Ha noTonke.
(CoBMeCTVMblE peXMMbI, CM. Ha HalueM calTe.)

To jest uchwyt przeznaczony do instalacji kamery WN7 Wiper IR PTZ na suficie.
(Wizyta kompatybilnych modelach, prosze odwiedzi¢ nasza strong internetowa)

U Bu, WN7 Wiper IR PTZ Kamerayi tavana monte etmek icin kullanilan bir montaj
askisidr.
(Uyumlu modeller igin, Ittfen web sitemizi ziyaret edin.)

-

n
N

Tento montazni Uchyt je uréen k montazi kamery WN7 Wiper IR PTZ na strop.
(Pokud chcete zjistit kompatibilni modely, navstivte nasi webovou stranku.)

-
>

n
= )

FRREWN7  Wiper RPTZAA SERHICRET HEEIERATHIV/ T,
(EEDSHBET INCOWTUE BT T A e THRERIEELY)

AR FWN7 Wiper R PTZREH R EEXR LR LAERRIR A
(EXFBRBSHIER, HHEENMME. )

= MEZ2 WN7 Wiper IR PTZ 7102t &0l HX| A| AFESH=E DR2EQILICE
(8 7ts B2 YAl BH0IXIE &1 HIEfLCE)

Installation Precautions

Heobxopnmo, utobbl Kaxablit KpenexHblii 6onT Mor BbiaepxaTb cunosyto otaady B 700 Kr.
Ecnv npopyKT ycTaHaBnMBaeTcA BHe MoMelleHuA, HeObXOAMMO MCMONb30BaTh YCTPONUCTBO
6MOKMPOBKM U3 HEPXaBEIOLLEH CTanu.

Miejsce montazu powinno wytrzymywa¢ co najmniej 4 razy wigksze obciazenie niz catkowita
waga uchwytu sufitowego i kamery.

Produkt ten nalezy montowaé za pomoca kotew (nakretek) M5.

W przypadku $ciany betonowej zalecane sa kotwy (nakretki) M5 oraz podktadki zwykte i
sprezyste.

Kazda kotwa musi mie¢ zdolno$¢ wytrzymania sity wyciagania 700 kg.

W przypadku montazu produktu na zewnatrz nalezy uzywac blokad ze stali nierdzewnej.

Montaj yerinin, Tavana Montaj Dirsedi ve Kameranin toplam agirfiginin en az 4 katina
dayanabileceginden emin olun.

Bu Uriin, M5 ankraj civatalaryla (somunlar) birlikte kullanimak icin tasarlanmistir.

Beton duvarda, diiz ve yayli rondelaya sahip M5 ankraj civatalarinin (somunlarin) kullaniimasi
onerilir.

Her ankraj civatasi, 700 kg glice dayanabilmelidir.

Urtinii dis mekana kurarken, paslanmaz gelikten yapimis ig kilit mekanizmalan kullanin,

Ujistéte se, zda montazni misto unese alespori ¢tyrikrat tolik, kolik vazi stropni montézni tchyt a
kamera.

Tento produkt je navrzen pro pouziti kotevnich Sroubd a matic M5 pfi instalaci.

U betonovych stén se doporucuje pouzit kotevni Srouby a matice M5 spolu s plochymi a
pérovymi podiozkami.

Kazdy kotevni Sroub musi byt schopen odolat tahu 700 kg.

Pfi instalaci produktu ve venkovnich prostorach pouzijte zajistovaci prvky z nerezové oceli.

RESAIDERHAN VY M AASDREBDAEULZ TN ASNSETAICRELTLEL,
ORI MSTVH—RIVE (v N ZEALTRELE Y,

AV —MUDBIRE Y BBEIF M7V A—RIVE (Fy ) ELBICFTY I v—H LU
RTVG Ty v — BRI A LELBHLET,

o BTV H—RIVHE 700kgDIRENICTHAIONE S,

" CORRERMIRETSHEII AT VL ARDESREZFRLTIEL

BHREAMRZRERZEAGTEGNSESNMEU EHRERS.
AEmigitAER N6 BERE (BF) #HiTRi.

MFRELEE, B w6 BEiEL (B8 SREEYMNRESSER.
B ERIBLBMLFEEBHIN 700 ATIRENE.

AZSREFRE, BEATHRHIMEMNRSERE.

HXZA7t HYY 0RRE, Ft|atel 52| 44 0|42 F23| AE & A= 2ol LAIStAQ.
0| HIE2 M52 Y7t ZE(LE)S ALSIEE M =|of UFLICE

22| EH0| dX|2 FR M5 9| U7t SE(HE)S HotM % Aol ol ABSHH Q.
HX|E 22t A7t 2E= T00kgel U220l AC|0jof BfLTt.

Soof Hx| Al HIZRE AH|QlA HHE AHSHAIR.

Installation

CEILING MOUNT

SCREW BIT (T30)

HEX. L WRENCH

Make sure that the installation place can endure at least 4 times of the total weight of the Ceiling
Mount and Camera.

This product is designed to use M5 Anchor Bolts (Nuts) for the installation.

For a concrete wall, it is recommended to use M5 Anchor Bolts (Nuts) along with plain and
spring washers.

Each anchor bolt must be capable of withstanding an extraction force of 700 kg.

When installing the product outdoors, use interlocking devices made of stainless steel.

Assurez-vous que le lieu d'installation peut supporter au moins 4 fois le poids total du support de
fixation au plafond et de la caméra.

Pour installer ce produit, vous avez besoin de boulons d’ancrage M5 (écrous a river).

Si le mur est en béton, nous vous conseillons d’utiliser des boulons d’ancrage M5 (écrous a river)
avec rondelles de ressort et plates.

Chague boulon doit pouvoir résister a une force d’extraction de 700 kg.

Sivous installez le produit a I'extérieur, utilisez des dispositifs de verrouillage en acier inoxydable.

Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass der Ort der Installation mindestens das Vierfache des
Gesamtgewichts von Deckenhalterung und Kamera aushalten kann.

Bei der Montage dieses Produkts benétigt man Ankerbolzen und Muttern (M5).

Bei einer Betonwand wird die Verwendung von M5 Ankerbolzen (Muttern) und von Unterlegbzw.
Spannscheiben empfohlen.

Jeder Ankerbolzen muss einer Ausziehkraft von 700 kg standhalten kénnen.

Wenn das Produkt im Freien montiert wird, missen Verriegelungseinrichtungen aus Edelstahl
verwendet werden.

Asegurese de que el lugar de instalacién pueda soportar al menos 4 veces el peso total del
soporte para techo y de la cdmara.

Este producto se ha disefiado para utilizar tornillos de anclaje M5 (tuercas) para la instalacion.
En un muro de hormigén, se recomienda utilizar pernos de anclaje M5 (tuercas) junto con
arandelas planas y de muelle.

Cada perno de anclaje debe tener la capacidad de soportar una fuerza de extraccion de 700 kg.
Alinstalar el producto en exteriores, utilice dispositivos de interbloqueo de acero inoxidable.

Assicurarsi che il luogo di installazione possa sopportare almeno 4 volte il peso totale della
supporto a soffitto e della telecamera.

Questo prodotto e progettato per utilizzare bulloni di ancoraggio M5 (dadi) per I'installazione.
Per una parete in calcestruzzo, si raccomanda di utilizzare bulloni di ancoraggio M5 (dadi) con
rondelle piane e elastiche.

Ogni bullone di ancoraggio deve poter resistere ad una forza di estrazione di 700 kg.

Per installare il prodotto all’aperto, utilizzare dispositivi di ancoraggio in acciaio inossidabile.

= Y6efuTeCh, UTO MECTO YCTaHOBKM MOXET BblAepaTb BEC, HE MeHee UeM B 4 pa3a NpeBbiLLaloLyuit
06LMi1 BEC NOTONOYHOTO KPEnneHus 1 Kamepbl.

[InA yCTaHOBKY 3TOrO MpoAyKTa HEOOXOAMMO MCMONb30BaTb KpenexHble 6onThl (raiki) M5.

[InA yCTaHOBKY Ha CTeHy PEKOMEHZYETCA UCNONb30BaTb KpenexHsle 60Tb (raiikv) M5 BvecTe ¢
MPYKMHHBIMIA 11 NNOCKUMM Lai6amu.

1 Install the Mount Plate on a ceiling using the Anchor Bolts or Nuts (M5).

= Depending on some installation conditions, this product can be connected to
0.75” PF which is a screw peak processed pipe.

Pipe hole cover

Mount Plate




3 Pull out the network cable through the rear of the Ceiling Mount in to the pipe. 6 After aligning the installation direction guides of the camera and Ceiling Mount, *The Ceiling Mount contains a Hanging Mount. You can remove the Hanging Mount

4 Attach the Ceiling Mount on the Mount Plate using the screw bit included push the main cover upward and turn it counterclockwise until it is secured. to use it separately, or you can install another mount or camera that has a screw
' thread of 1.5" PF to the Ceiling Mount.

= |nstall the camera according to the camera’s installation guide.

Product Specifications

Product Name SBP-156CMW

XNP-9300RW / XNP-8300RW / XNP-6400RW

SUEECEESRIoSIeN - models can be added without notice

Color / Material White / Aluminum
RAL Code RAL9003
Product dimensions | ®180 x 1,435 mm (®7.1 x 56.5") (Max.)
/ weight /4.2 kg (9.3 Ib)
5 Loosen the 2 screws shown in the figure below to adjust the length of the Ceiling 8 Using the Hex. L Wrench, loosen the screw shown in the figure below to adjust Product Overview
Mount. the direction of the camera. )
mm{inch]
= After adjusting the length, tightly fasten the screw to secure it. = After adjusting the direction, tightly fasten the screw to secure it. 90 [3.5]
80 [3.1 =
@180 [7.1] .1 [t I
93 — % =
5[”] \

46 [1.8]

85.2 [3.4]

: 7

(=2

NAX 1435 [56.5]

19}
WIN86S [34.1]

{

?95.47 [3.8]

PTO1-005683A



